SDS5000X HD
SDS5000L Series
Digital Storage
Oscilloscope
Data Sheet
EN01A
int.siglent.com                                                                                                             1
Key Features

SDS5000X HD/SDS5000L Series Digital Storage Oscilloscope
20                                                                                                             int.siglent.com
Ordering Information
Model Description
SDS5108X HD 8-ch, 1 GHz, 5 GSa/s, 12-bit, 2.5 Gpts/ch memory depth, 12.1” capacitive touch screen
SDS5058X HD 8-ch, 500 MHz, 5 GSa/s, 12-bit, 2.5 Gpts/ch memory depth, 12.1” capacitive touch screen
SDS5038X HD 8-ch, 350 MHz, 5 GSa/s, 12-bit, 2.5 Gpts/ch memory depth, 12.1” capacitive touch screen
SDS5106X HD 6-ch, 1 GHz, 5 GSa/s, 12-bit, 2.5 Gpts/ch memory depth, 12.1” capacitive touch screen
SDS5056X HD 6-ch, 500 MHz, 5 GSa/s, 12-bit, 2.5 Gpts/ch memory depth, 12.1” capacitive touch screen
SDS5036X HD 6-ch, 350 MHz, 5 GSa/s, 12-bit, 2.5 Gpts/ch memory depth, 12.1” capacitive touch screen
SDS5104X HD 4-ch, 1 GHz, 5 GSa/s, 12-bit, 2.5 Gpts/ch memory depth, 12.1” capacitive touch screen
SDS5054X HD 4-ch, 500 MHz, 5 GSa/s, 12-bit, 2.5 Gpts/ch memory depth, 12.1” capacitive touch screen
SDS5034X HD 4-ch, 350 MHz, 5 GSa/s, 12-bit, 2.5 Gpts/ch memory depth, 12.1” capacitive touch screen
SDS5108L 8-ch, 1 GHz, 5 GSa/s, 12-bit, 2.5 Gpts/ch memory depth, low profile, 1u height
SDS5058L 8-ch, 500 MHz, 5 GSa/s, 12-bit, 2.5 Gpts/ch memory depth, low profile, 1u height
SDS5038L 8-ch, 350 MHz, 5 GSa/s, 12-bit, 2.5 Gpts/ch memory depth, low profile, 1u height
Standard Accessories Quantity
USB cable 1
Quick start 1
Passive probe 1/channel，500 MHz
Certificate of calibration 1
Wireless mouse 1
Power cord 1
Optional Accessories Description
SPL2016
16-channel logic probe: input impedance 100 kΩ || 18 pF, input range ±20 V, min. input swing
800 mVpp, max. data rate 300 Mbps (with leadset), 100 Mbps (without leadset)
DF2001A Power Analysis deskew fixture
STB3 STB3 demo signal source
USB-GPIB USB-GPIB adapter
SAG1021I 50 MHz isolated USB function/arbitrary waveform generator
SP6150A High-speed passive probe: 1.5 GHz, 10X, input impedance 1.8 pF || 500 Ω
SAP2500D
High-speed differential probe: 2.5 GHz, 10X, differential input impedance 1 pF || 200 kΩ,
input range ±4 V, offset range ±8 V, SAPBus interface
SAP2500
High-speed active probe: 2.5 GHz, 10X, input impedance 1.1 pF || 1 MΩ,
input range ±8 V, offset range ±12 V, SAPBus interface
SAP1000
High-speed active probe: 1 GHz, 10X, input impedance 1.2 pF || 1 MΩ,
input range ±8 V, offset range ±12 V, SAPBus interface
HPB4010
High voltage passive probe: DC-40MHz, 1000X, input impedance 3.0 pF || 100 MΩ, Max.
input differential voltage DC: 0~10 kVDC, AC: ≤ 7 kVrms（Sinewave）, 20 kVp-p（Pulse）
SDP6150A
High voltage differential probe: 100 MHz, 50X/500X, Max. Differential Test Voltage (DC + Peak
AC) ±1500 V, CATIII 600 V/CATII 1000 V, DC 5 V Power supply
SDS5000X HD/SDS5000L Series Digital Storage Oscilloscope
int.siglent.com                                                                                                             21
SDP6150D
High voltage differential probe: 400 MHz, 100X/1000X, Max. Differential Test Voltage (DC +
Peak AC) ±1500 V, CATIII 600 V/CATII 1000 V, DC 5 V Power supply